FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Evergreen Home Loans Expands into New Mexico with New Branches in Albuquerque and Carlsbad, Led by Area Manager Barry Abt

BELLEVUE, Washington – March 11, 2025 – Evergreen Home Loans, a full-service direct home loan lender specializing in origination, funding, and servicing across the Western U.S., is continuing its expansion by moving into New Mexico. The newest Evergreen branches will be located in Albuquerque and Carlsbad, under the leadership of Area Manager Barry Abt.

This strategic move marks another milestone in Evergreen Home Loans' growth, solidifying its presence in the Southwest and reinforcing its commitment to helping more families achieve homeownership. By expanding into New Mexico, Evergreen continues to provide homebuyers with innovative loan solutions, an exceptional lending experience, and the trusted service it has been known for over the past three decades.

"We are excited to bring the Evergreen Home Loans experience to homebuyers and real estate partners in New Mexico," said Robert Lipston, Executive Vice President, Head of Production for Evergreen Home Loans. "As we continue our expansion, our focus remains on delivering home financing solutions that put our clients first. We look forward to building strong relationships and making a lasting impact in this new market."

Barry Abt brings extensive mortgage industry experience and a passion for helping borrowers navigate the home loan process. With a strong understanding of the local market, he is well-positioned to lead the teams in Albuquerque and Carlsbad and support homebuyers in achieving their homeownership goals.

"I am honored to be a part of Evergreen Home Loans and to lead our teams in bringing our exceptional home loan services to New Mexico," said Barry Abt. "Evergreen's culture of integrity, innovation, and customer-focused lending aligns perfectly with my vision of helping clients achieve their dreams of homeownership. I'm excited to build a dynamic team and serve our local communities."

Evergreen Home Loans is actively seeking talented mortgage professionals to join its growing team. To explore career opportunities, visit <u>DiscoverEHL.com</u>. As the company continues to expand, it remains dedicated to fostering a culture of growth, innovation, and excellence in the mortgage industry.

About Evergreen Home Loans

Evergreen Home Loans, headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, is a leading direct lender committed to making homeownership accessible. For over three decades, we've provided affordable, personalized mortgage solutions tailored to the unique needs of our communities. Our mission: On Time and As Promised® service creating a WOW experience. We're passionate about helping customers find their forever homes. With branches in seven western states (AZ, CA, ID, MT, NV, OR, WA) and licenses in several others, we offer a full range of loan products, including FHA, VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA, refinancing, and construction financing. We are a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and the Mortgage Bankers Association. Learn more at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. Visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/ for licensing information.

For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Selah Terwilliger

Senior Marketing Manager

sterwilliger@evergreenhomeloans.com

425-400-8831